Data Request Received: December 8, 2008 Date of Response: January 9, 2009
Request No.: OCA 1- 40 Witness: L. Discepolo

REQUEST: Please refer to page 17, lines 11-14, of Ms. Discepolo’s testimony. Please
provide the pro forma adjustment for payroll taxes using the results of the
previous question (i.e., based upon 4 months of increased wages and the step
increase).

RESPONSE: OCA 1-40 Attachment A is the proforma payroll tax adjustment as a result of the
changes to wages identified in OCA 1-39.

68

PURCHASED POWER - ELECTRIC

Aquarlon Water Company of New Hampshire
Case No. OW 08-098

Test Year: Twelve Months Ended 03131108
Schedule No. IJ

Page 1 of 1

Line
No.

2
3
4
5
6
7
a
9

10
11
12
13
14
‘5
16
‘7
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

A) To reflect increased costs from PSNH per PUC orders 24,768, 24,814 & 24,871.

lust Year 04/07 to 06/07 07/07 to 12/07 01/08 to 03/08 Total Pro Farina
111110 (~ KWH Rate KWH Rate KWH Rate Pro Forma PSNH

Billings Old Rates KW Usage $00859 to $00957 Adjustment KW Usage $00783 to $00957 Adjustment KW Usage 50.0682 to 50.0957 Adjustment Adjustments Expense

A B C D(BxC) B F G(ExF) N I J(Hxl) K(D+G+J) L(A+K)

PublIc ServE” ~ew -‘impshlre
Booster#2 $ 6794.5? 18,420 $ 0.0098 $ 180.52 29,679 $ 0.0174 5 516.41 16,754 $ 0.0075 $ 125.66 $ 822.59 S 9,617.16
Lovering Rd 22,046.27 39.100 0.0098 383.18 87.200 0.0174 1,517.28 42,900 0.0075 321.75 2,222.21 24,268.48
W/llowAve 958,62 1,980 0.0098 19.40 1,480 0.0174 25.75 2,410 0.0075 18.08 63.23 1,021.85
Maple Rd 1,107.78 2,410 0.0098 23.62 1,610 0.0174 28.01 3,100 0.0075 23.25 74.88 1,182.66
Well #13A 4,113.76 5.940 0.0098 58.21 2.800 0.0174 48.72 5,980 0.0075 44.85 151.78 4,265.54
Crenshaw Well #10 13,635.25 24,264 0.0098 237.79 70,341 0.0174 1,223.93 11,226 0.0075 84.20 1,545.92 15,181.17
Welt #12 14,846.97 35,924 0.0098 352.06 65,889 0.0174 1,146.47 23,438 0.0075 175.79 1,674.31 16,521.28
Well #14 — 6,4/3.23 6,700 0.0098 65.66 19,200 0.0174 334.08 17.020 0.0075 127.65 527.39 6,940.62

S 71,016.45 134,738 S 1,320.43 278,199 S 4,840.66 122,828 S 921.21 $ 7,082.31 5 78.998,76

B~ No Mater/a/ Impact on Expenses for Unit/I Eleclric

Pro Purina Un/Ill Expense (Equivalent to 12 monthly bills) $ 127,289.51

To/al Pro Forma Expense $ 206,288.27

Total Power Expense per Books 209,250.39

Total Pro Forms Adjustment ~962.13)

H
CS

0

0

-I

>~oo

C) ~

DW 08-098 Aquarion NH Testimony of Traum and Eckberg
Attachment 22

AQUARION WATER COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

DW 08-098

Aquarion Water Company’s Responses to Consumer Advocate’s Data Requests—Set 3

Data Request Received: April 9, 2009 Date of Response: April 30, 2009